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A. Name of Candidate: _Fred A_Postlewait

Address: 3215W43Ave

City and Zip Code: Kansas city 66103

Office Sought:
Kansas Board of Education

County; Wyandotte

District:

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

95.00

1430.00

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1,2024 through July 25,2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)......... _95-°°

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

1430.00

938.70

491.30

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."
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Signature of Candidate or Treasurer

GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Fred A Postlewait

(Name of Candidate)

Date

06/06/24

06/07/24

06/24/24

06/26/24

06/26/24

06/22/24

07/17/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Dr. Brenda Andrieu
2805 N 67 Ave
Kansas City, KS

Cheryl Postlewait
3215W43Ave
Kansas City, KS 66103

Dennis Grindel
3419GibbsRoad
Kansas City. KS 66106

Mike Thompson
642 N Nettleton Ave
Bonner Springs. KS 66012

Mary Jean Grindel
3419GibbsRoad
Kansas City, KS 66106

Fred Postlewait (via WinRed)
3215W.43Ave
Kansas City, KS 66103

Cheryl Postlewait (via Win Red)
3215'W43Ave
Kansas City, KS 66103

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

retired

retired
spouse

retired

KS State Representative

retired

candidate

retired
spouse

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash

•I

Check

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

•

•

•

Subtotal This Page

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$10.00

$250.00

$100.00

$500.00

$500.00

$45.00

$25.00

$1,430.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)

$1,430.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,430.00
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SCHEDULE B
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Fred A Postlewait

(Name of Candidate)

Date

5/30/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Fred Postlewait
3215W43Ave
Kansas City, KS

List Occupation
for Those Giving an

In-Kind of More Than

$150

retired

Description ofIn-Kind
Contribution

candidate filing and
registration fee

Subtotal This Page

Value of
In-Kind

Contribution

$95.00

$95.00

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over $100) Jn-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)

$95.00

$95.00

Page J of



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Fred A Postlewait

(Name of Candidate)

Date

6/8/24

6/12/24

6/13/24

6/15/24

6/19/24

6/22/24

6/24/24

6/26/24

Name and Address

Office Depot
5830 Antioch Road
Merriam, KS 66202

Office Depot
5830 Antioch Road
Merriam, KS 66202

Wix.com (website)
Yunitsman 5
Tel Aviv, Israel

VistaPrlnt.com
online service

Office Depot
5830 Antioch Road
Merriam, KS 66202

Win Red (Fred)

PrintPlace.com
1130 AveH East
Arlington, TX 76011

Office Depot
5830 Antioch Road
Merriam. KS 66202

Purpose of Expenditure

or Disbursement

office supplies (envelopes and tape)

office supplies (mailing labels)

website development

business cards

business cards

service charge

4x9 flyers {1000}

office supplies (envelopes)

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$31.62

$22.98

$204.00

$42.54

$30.64

$1.78

$130.82

$33.83

$498.21

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)

$938.70

$938.70

Page -ZLof_4.



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Fred A Postlewait

(Name of Candidate)

Date

6/28/24

6/29/24

7/12/24

7/17/24

Name and Address

Office Depot
5830 Antioch Road
Merriam, KS 66202

Post Master
2200W36Ave
Kansas City, KS 66103

PrintPlace.com
1130 AveH East
Arlington, TX 76011

Office Depot
5830 Antioch Road
Merriam, KS 66202

Purpose of Expenditure

or Disbursement

office supplies (custom letterhead)

stamps

4x9 flyers (1000)

business cards

Sub total This Page

Amount

$180.63

$95.20

$129.81

$34.85

$440.49
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SCHEDULE D
OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Fred A Postlewait

( Name of Candidate)

Date

5/30/24

Name and Address

Fred Postlewait
3215W.43Ave
Kansas City, KS 66103

Nature of Account or Loan Payable

or Loan Receivable

loan - candidate filing and registration fee

Subtotal This Page

Balance at

Close of
Period

$95.00

$95.00

Complete if last page of Schedule D

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary) $95.00
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