	KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS CON RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPO OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFIC	RT RECEIVED
	July 29, 2024	
	FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTION	OFSTATE
А.	Name of Candidate: Fred A Postlewait	
	Address: 3215 W 43 Ave	
	City and Zip Code: Kansas City 66103	County: Wyandotte
	Office Sought:Kansas Board of Education	District:
В.		ermination Report
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25, 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period 2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	, 2024) 0 1430.00 4420.00
	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25, 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period 2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) 3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	, 2024) 0 1430.00 1430.00 028.70
	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25, 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period 2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) 3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) 4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	, 2024) 0 1430.00 1430.00 938.70 491.30
	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25, 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	, 2024) 0 1430.00 1430.00 938.70 491.30
	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25, 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period 2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) 3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) 4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	, 2024) 0 1430.00 1430.00 938.70 491.30

.

GEC Form 2024

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Fred A Postlewait

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
06/06/24	Dr. Brenda Andrieu 2805 N 67 Ave Kansas City, KS	retired		~			\$10.00
06/07/24	Cheryl Postlewait 3215 W 43 Ave Kansas City, KS 66103	retired spouse				~	\$250.00
06/24/24	Dennis Grindel 3419 Gibbs Road Kansas City, KS 66106	retired	~				\$100.00
06/26/24	Mike Thompson 642 N Nettleton Ave Bonner Springs, KS 66012	KS State Representative		~			\$500.00
06/26/24	Mary Jean Grindel 3419 Gibbs Road Kansas City, KS 66106	retired		~			\$500.00
06/22/24	Fred Postlewait (via WinRed) 3215 W. 43 Ave Kansas City, KS 66103	candidate				~	\$45.00
07/17/24	Cheryl Postlewait (via WinRed) 3215 W 43 Ave Kansas City, KS 66103	retired spouse				~	\$25.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,430.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$1,430.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$0.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$1,430.00

Page 2 of 6

SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Fred A Postlewait

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
5/30/24	Fred Postlewait 3215 W 43 Ave Kansas City, KS	retired	candidate filing and registration fee	\$95.00
	Subtotal This Page			\$95.0

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	\$95.00
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$95.00

Page 3 of 6

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Fred A Postlewait

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
6/8/24	Office Depot 5830 Antioch Road Merriam, KS 66202	office supplies (envelopes and tape)	\$31.62
6/12/24	Office Depot 5830 Antioch Road Merriam, KS 66202	office supplies (mailing labels)	\$22.98
6/13/24	Wix.com (website) Yunitsman 5 Tel Aviv, Israel	website development	\$204.00
6/15/24	VistaPrint.com online service	business cards	\$42.54
6/19/24	Office Depot 5830 Antioch Road Merriam, KS 66202	business cards	\$30.64
6/22/24	WinRed (Fred)	service charge	\$1.78
6/24/24	PrintPlace.com 1130 Ave H East Arlington, TX 76011	4x9 flyers (1000)	\$130.82
6/26/24	Office Depot 5830 Antioch Road Merriam, KS 66202	office supplies (envelopes)	\$33.83
	Subtotal This Page		\$498.21

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period		 \$938.70
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	 	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	· · ·	\$938.70

Page 4 of 6

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Fred A Postlewait

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
6/28/24	Office Depot 5830 Antioch Road Merriam, KS 66202	office supplies (custom letterhead)	\$180.63
6/29/24	Post Master 2200 W 36 Ave Kansas City, KS 66103	stamps	\$95.20
7/12/24	PrintPlace.com 1130 Ave H East Arlington, TX 76011	4x9 flyers (1000)	\$129.81
7/17/24	Office Depot 5830 Antioch Road Merriam, KS 66202	business cards	\$34.85
	Subtotal This Page		\$440.49

Page <u>5</u> of <u>6</u>

SCHEDULE D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Fred A Postlewait

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
5/30/24	Fred Postlewait 3215 W. 43 Ave Kansas City, KS 66103	loan - candidate filing and registration fee	\$95.00
	Subtotäl This Page		\$95.

Complete if last page of Schedule D

		\$95.00
TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary)	 · · ·	φ30.00

Page <u>6</u> of <u>6</u>